INSTRUCTION MANUAL
High frequency level sensor
CPK-HF-28
24.09.2023 CPK-HF-28_INSSXEN_v.1.00.000
Assisting the automation
industry since 1986
Read the user's manual carefully before starting to use the unit or software.
Producer reserves the right to implement changes without prior notice.

emergency relay opens (terminal Nos. 11 and 12). When the setting is corrected or the failure is
removed, the alarm is deactivated and the unit proceeds to standard operation.
11 . Order code
CPK-HF-28N ––
type of electrode:
1B : coated electrode (PEEK, O-ring NBR)
10B : coated electrode (PEEK, O-ring NBR)
with protective crown
1E : coated electrode (PEEK, O-ring EPDM)
10E : coated electrode (PEEK, O-ring EPDM)
with protective crown
1V : coated electrode (PEEK, O-ring FPM (Viton))
10V : coated electrode (PEEK, O-ring FPM (Viton))
with protective crown
connection method:
B : standard plastic cable gland
(compatible with TN-28)
V : standard plastic cable gland with
spiral, cannot be used for TN-28
H : plastic cable gland for protective
hose, cannot be used for TN-28
cable length in [m]
– –
process connection:
FG : front installation, thread G 3/4,
unavailable for 10B, 10E, and 10V type electrodes
RG : back installation, thread G 3/4
FN : front installation, 3/4 NPT, unavailable for the 10B,
10E, and 10V type electrodes
RN : back installation, 3/4 NPT
–
type of output:
P : PNP (open collector), setting
using a magnetic pen
PD : PNP (open collector with
diagnostic), setting using a
magnetic pen or programming
wire
Correct specification examples
CPK-HF-28N- 1B- FG-P - B - K5
(1B) ; (FG) front installing pipe thread G ¾” process connection; coated electrode (PEEK, NBR O-ring)
(P) PNP (open collector) output; (B) plastic threaded cable gland; (K5) cable length 5 m.
1) The SSU-1212-D, SSU-1212-AD evaluation units are used to evaluate the diagnostic signal.
K
12 . Accessories
magnetic pen (1 pc)
included in the
price
O-ring
(NBR, EPDM, FPM/Viton), (1 pc)
included in the
price
tubular extender at extra cost
TN-28-P (flange)
TN-28-Z (G1“ thread)
TN-28-Cl (Tri-Clamp)
cable over 2 m at extra cost
protecting hose
(for H cable gland) at extra cost
27
User manual - LEVEL SENSOR CPK-HF-28
13. Resilience of O-rings
Legend:
●● suitable
● conditionally suitable
– unsuitable
RESILIENCE OF INDIVIDUAL TYPES OF O-RINGS TO VARIOUS MEDIA
Medium V (FPM) E (EPDM) B (NBR)
-25 ... 200 °CTemperature limitations
-40 ... 140
°C
-30 ... 100
°C